

## Republic of the Philippines

Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier: DAVCOM CONSUMER GOODS TRADING P.O. Number: 2022114714 Address : Door 22 E.C Business Center C.m Recto St., Davao City PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2021102718382027614837 Date: Oct 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 09752851156 Registration Certificate: SEC P.R. No.: 2022064209 Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term: ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse I.N. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount 1 20.00 units HANDHELD RADIO 29,000.00 580,000.00 Specs: Frequency 136-174MHz Power 1-5 watts, DMR Tier and analogue Conventional mode, with GPS -Subcriber Roaming License -NTC License 1.00 Lot RADIO BASE 118,937.50 118,937.50 Specs: Frequency 136-174 MHz Power 5-25 watts, with GPS, DMR Tier II and analogue conventional mode 1 unit -NTC License -Technical Plan -Fix Base Station Subcriber Roaming License BASE RADIO ACCESSORIES: -Omni-Directional VHF Antenna w/ antenna clamp 1 pc -1/2" RF Feeder Cable 35mtr -N-type Male Adaptor Connector 1 pc -PL-259 Male Connector 2 pcs -1/2" RF Feeder grounding kit, rod, #10 wire 1 set -Lightning arrester attach to radio 1 pc -Power Supply for Base Radio 13.8v/30amps w/ FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DIGITALIZATION OF RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

KIZALINO BOLAMBOI (Signature over printed name) 11.22:22

suulu-

By the Authority of the Governor: EDWIN I. JUBAHIB Governor

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP

(Date)

Provincial Administrator

Very truly yours,

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



#### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte vernment Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

PURCHASE ORDER Supplier : DAVCOM CONSUMER GOODS TRADING P.O. Number: 2022114714 Address : Door 22 E.C Business Center C.m Recto St., Davao City O2022114714A0714ADF9 PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2021102718382027614837 Date: Oct 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 09752851156 P.R. No.: 2022064209 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Date of Delivery: Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery: PGSO Warehouse Unit Cost LN. Quantity/Unit Item Amount Charger 1 pc -Back up Battery 12v / 150AH 1 pc 3 3.00 units MOBILE RADIO BASE 47,000.00 141,000.00 -Frequency 136-174 MHz -Power 5-25 wattsm with GPS, DMR Tier II and

-Subcriber Roaming License 2.00 sets DIGITAL REPEATER 311,306.00 622,612.00 Specs: -Frequency 136-174 MHz

-Power 5-50 watts, DMR Tier II and analogue conventional mode repeater

-NTC LICENSE -TECHNICAL PLAN

REPEATER ACCESSORIES: -RX Repeater Antenna (HUSTLER) 2 pc

analogue conventional mode

-COMET VHF Mobile Antenna

-BELDEN RG-58 Cable 4mts each

-NTC License

-TRUNK MOUNT -L-TYPE CONNECTOR -PL-258 CONNECTOR

-TX Repeater Antenna (FOLDED DIPOLE 4-BAY 2

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DIGITALIZATION OF RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

RIDAUN MOCAMBOI (Signature over printed name)

> 11-22.22 (Date)

Very truly yours,

By the Authority of the Governor:

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RABANOZ, MPA, ENP Provincial Administrator

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

NOTE: This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.

Wednesday, November 2, 2022



# Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

TEMPORATOR AGE TO MAIL MAIL			_	
370 18	NSUMER GOODS TRADING		P.O. Number: <b>2022</b>	114714
Address : Door 22 E.C I	Business Center C.m Recto St., Dava	ao City	02022114	714A0714ADF9
PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2021102718382027614837 Tel./Fax No.: 09752851156 Registration Certificate: SEC			Date : Oct 13, 202 P.R. No. : 2022064 Procurement mode: Co	
VICE TOWN TO SEE	ial Disaster Risk Reduction Manager	ment		
Gentlemen: Please furr	nish this office the following articles sub	ject to terms and c	onditons contained l	herein:
Date of Delivery : Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse		: ON ACCOUNT	Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days	
I.N. Quantity/Unit	Item		Unit Cost	Amount
5 1.00 Lot	-1/2" RF Feeder grounding kit, ro -Lightning arrester Attach to Radi -Carrier cabinet/ Repeater Dogho -Copper Lightning Rod with Copp and AWG #10 copper grounding win use) -Solar Panel 320W 2pc -Solar Controller 60 amps -Solar Panel Frame/Holder Assy Tower -Solar Battery 12v/150AH 4 pc -Tower Antenna 80ft. 2-inch G.I F 3 pcs pedestals & 1 base w/ tower rec Mun. of Talaingod, DDN -Power supply for Base Radio 13 Charger ( for PDRRMC OFFICE SMART DISPATCH Specs:	o 4 pc buse per grounding rod e ( for Talaingod  & mount to the Pipe w/Accessories d light Installed @  8.8v/30amps w/	336,486.0	00 336,486.00
	-Dispatcher server software licen client, 1 gateway, 1 repeater, 2 d 25 terminal license, 1 year remot	ispatch stations,		
FOR USE OF PDRRMD	DIGITALIZATION OF RADIO COMMUNIC	CATION SYSTEM		
In case of failu	re to make the full delivery within the ti	ime specified above	a nanalty of one t	enth (1/10) of one person
I hereby conformation of the second of the s	chall be imposed.  form that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be imposed.  If delivery of the item/s covered by the item items covered by the items c	be served to the Phis Purchase Order Very trul By the Authority of the ENGR. JOSIE JEAMR. RAB Provincial Admir	y yours, the Governor; ANOZ, MPA, Enp	RY stated herein three (3 VIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This is an Treasurer supp	important paper and will cause great ported by this form to be attached to the	at inconvenience if e voucher.	lost. Claim for pay	ment from the Provincia

Wednesday, November 2, 2022



Quantity/Unit

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte

Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DAVCOM CONSUMER GOODS TRADING P.O. Number: 2022114714 Address Door 22 E.C Business Center C.m Recto St., Davao City PhilGEPS Registration No. : 2021102718382027614837 Date: Oct 13, 2022

Tel./Fax No.: 09752851156 P.R. No.: 2022064209 Registration Certificate: SEC

Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management

Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding

Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse

> Unit Cost Amount

update to version 4.x series ( per system) -Additional terminal license of access to the dispatch system (per terminal) Additional Dispatch Repeater Station License -Safenet USD Dongle for smart dispatch ( RoHS) -Additional 42" Monitor for Smart Dispatch -Desktop i5-6500/4Gb-2400MHz DDR4/500Gb/DVDRW/keyboard & mouse/ dual network card/ 3 years service/ Win 7 64 bits OS ROHS -Multimedia speaker 2. 0 1.2W Black USB(In)/3.5(OUT) 170870.5\*99.2mm 550g

(RoHS)(REACH) -DWS-RD Desktop goose microphone DM01U1 whole unit (including microphone package and user manual) (RoHS)(REACH)

-IP-multisite License per Repeater 2pc

#### MICROWAVE RADIO

-Point-to-Point Microwave Radio 2 pc

-Dish Antenna 5GHz 30DBi Antenna for Air Fiber PTP Microwave Radio 2pc

-Ethernet to Ethernet Grounded ESD Protection 4 pcs

-CAT6e Ethernet Cable Outdoor 100m

8 port Gigabit Ethernet Switch (unmanaged) 2 pc

-RJ-45 Connector 50 pc

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DIGITALIZATION OF RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM				
In case of failure to make the full delive	ry within the time specified above, a penalty o	f one-tenth (1/10) of one percent		

for every day of delay shall be imposed.

I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DELIVER shall be served to the PLACE OF DELIVERY stated herein three (3) days before the actual delivery of the item/s covered by this Purchase Order.

Conforme:

NOTE:

I.N.

RIZACINO 138 Horason (Signature over printed name)

11-22-22

ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. RAMANOZ, MPA, ENP

By the Authority of the Governor:

Very truly yours,

**EDWIN I. JUBAHIB** Governor

(Date)

Provingial Administrator This is an important paper and will cause great inconvenience if lost. Claim for payment from the Provincial Treasurer supported by this form to be attached to the voucher.

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.



#### Republic of the Philippines Province of Davao del Norte Government Center, Mankilam, Tagum City

## PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier : DAVCOM CONSUMER GOODS TRADING P.O. Number: 2022114714 Address : Door 22 E.C Business Center C.m Recto St., Davao City PhilGEPS Registration No.: 2021102718382027614837 Date: Oct 13, 2022 Tel./Fax No.: 09752851156 P.R. No.: 2022064209 Registration Certificate: SEC Procurement mode: Competitive Bidding Req. Office: Provincial Disaster Risk Reduction Management Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to terms and conditions contained herein: Date of Delivery: Payment Term : ON ACCOUNT Delivery Term: 10 Calendar Days Place of Delivery : PGSO Warehouse LN. Quantity/Unit Item Unit Cost Amount

> Engineering Services, delivery, installation, configuration, programming, testing and commissioning including End-User training for 1 day, include 1 year parts and service warranty or until the project completion.

### Green Procurement Terms and Conditions

COMPUTERS, MONITORS AND LAPTOP

1. The suppliers shall supply ICT equipment which fulfills at least ENERGY STAR 6.1 for computers and 7.1 for monitors criteria.

The supplier shall supply products with a visible On/Off switch.

FOR USE OF PDRRMD - DIGITALIZATION OF RADIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

3. In case of desktop computers: The supplier shall supply products which are designed so that the memory, hard disk and CD drive are readily accessible and can be changed easily for upgrade.

4. The supplier shall supply notebooks and desktop computers where the availability of replacement batteries and power supplies is

guaranteed for at least 5 years after end of production.

5. The supplier shall supply the products in recyclable packages and shall provide a packaging take-back service.

The award is based on Abstract No. 0920224465 created on September 23, 2022 and resolved on October 13, 2022 under Quotation No. 20225502B opened on September 22, 2022

Grand Total Amount in Words: ONE MILLION SEVE THOUSAND THIRTY-F	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	GRAND TOTAL:	₱ 1,799,035.50
In case of failure to make the full delivery for every day of delay shall be imposed.	within the time specified above	ve, a penalty of one-	tenth (1/10) of one percent
I hereby conform that NOTICE TO DEL days before the actual delivery of the item/s conforme :	overed by this Purchase Ord	PLACE OF DELIVE der. uly yours,	RY stated herein three (3)
(Signature over printed name 11-22->>> (Date)	By the Authority of e over printed name)  ENGR. JOSIE JEAN R. R.	RABANOZ, MPA, EnP	WIN I. JUBAHIB Governor
NOTE: This is an important paper and will Treasurer supported by this form to be att	cause great inconvenience	100	lyment from the Provincia

ALEJANDRO R. OMILA JR.